
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Department of Infectious Diseases  

Sr. 

No. 
Name Designation 

Date of Joining and Promotions 
in Present Institution 

1 Dr. Sanjay Mankar Assistant Professor (Pediatrics) 
Associate Professor (Pediatrics) 
Professor (Pediatrics) 
Professor & Head 

01-10-1994 
04-02-2009 
15-02-2013 
01-01-2020 

2 Dr. Bharat Purandare Assistant Professor (G Medicine) 
Associate Professor (G Medicine) 

Associate Professor  

01-04-2009 

02-06-2014 

01-01-2020 

3 Dr.  Purwa Prakash Doke  Senior Resident (G Medicine) 
Assistant Professor (G Medicine) 
Associate Professor (G Medicine) 

Associate Professor   

02-03-2015 
01-08-2015  

02-11-2020  

01-06-2021 

4 Dr.  Sonali Hemant Palkar  Tutor (Pediatrics)      
Tutor ( Community Medicine) 
Assistant Professor (Community Medicine) 
Associate Professor (Community Medicine) 
Associate Professor   

01-06-2006 
02-05-2011 
11-07-2015 
11-07-2019 
01-01-2021 

5 Dr. Maheshkumar Lakhe Assistant Professor( G Medicine) 
Assistant Professor  

01-05-2015 
01-01-2020 

6 Dr. Disha Padalkar- Dhamale Senior Resident (Pediatrics) 

Assistant Professor (Pediatrics) 

Senior Resident 

11-06-2019 

01-09-2020 

01-01-2021 

7 Dr. Sujata Rege Senior Resident  02-01-2020 


