Department of Infectious Diseases			
Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Date of Joining and Promotions in Present Institution
1	Dr. Sanjay Mankar	Assistant Professor (Pediatrics) Associate Professor (Pediatrics) Professor (Pediatrics) Professor & Head	01-10-1994 04-02-2009 15-02-2013 01-01-2020
2	Dr. Bharat Purandare	Assistant Professor (G Medicine) Associate Professor (G Medicine) Associate Professor	01-04-2009 02-06-2014 01-01-2020
3	Dr. Purwa Prakash Doke	Senior Resident (G Medicine) Assistant Professor (G Medicine) Associate Professor (G Medicine) Associate Professor	02-03-2015 01-08-2015 02-11-2020 01-06-2021
4	Dr. Sonali Hemant Palkar	Tutor (Pediatrics) Tutor (Community Medicine) Assistant Professor (Community Medicine) Associate Professor (Community Medicine) Associate Professor	01-06-2006 02-05-2011 11-07-2015 11-07-2019 01-01-2021
5	Dr. Maheshkumar Lakhe	Assistant Professor(G Medicine) Assistant Professor	01-05-2015 01-01-2020
6	Dr. Disha Padalkar- Dhamale	Senior Resident (Pediatrics) Assistant Professor (Pediatrics) Senior Resident	11-06-2019 01-09-2020 01-01-2021
7	Dr. Sujata Rege	Senior Resident	02-01-2020